٠

•

34950 2 PATENTS	IM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office S ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Craig L. Reding (11/20/2003), Ziauddin Majid (06/29/2004), Shashi Neelakatan (11/20/2003)	Name: Telesector Resources Group, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les)	Street Address:
	1095 Avenue of the Americas
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Oltro New Yeste
	City: <u>New York</u>
	State: New York Zlp: 100360   Additional name(s) & X Yes No
Execution Date: see Box 1, conveying parties	address(es) attached:
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex	ecution date of the new application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):
10/720,920	
Additional numbers attached? Yes x No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	5. Tetal number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Joel Wall, Esq.	
c/o Christian R. Andersen Verizon Corporate Services Group	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 04-8001	Enclosed
Street Address:	x Authorized to be charged to deposit accour
600 Hidden Ridge Drive IMail Code HQE03H14	Authorized to be charged to credit card
	(Form 2038 enclosed)
City: State: Zip:	8. Deposit account number:
Irving TX 75038	07-2347 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document.	) . D l ell
Joel Wall - 25,648	September 8, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attac	hments, and documents: 5
Recordation Fo	rm Cover Sheet
) hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the an envelope addressed to: MS Assignment Recordation Services, D	Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450,
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the date shown below. Dated: September 8, 2004 Signature:	hand (ma (Christian R. Andersen)
Dated: September 8, 2004 Signature: C	TINANG (MINING (Christian R. Andersen)

PATENT REEL: 015769 FRAME: 0259 .

٠

.

	RECORDATION FOR COV	ERSHEET				
	PATENTS ON					
1.	Name of conveying party(les):					
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	iched? 🗋 Yes 🗋 No				
2.	. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
	Name: Verizon Data Services Inc.					
	Internal Address: Mailcode 83E					
	Street Address: One East Telecom Parkway	7/7. 20007				
	City: <u>Temple Terrace</u> State:	FL ZIP: <u>33637</u>				
	Name:					
]	Internal Address:					
i I	Street Address:	ZIP:				
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	🗌 Yes 🖾 No				
3.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution					
date of	the application is:					
	•••					
	A. Patent Application No.(s) B.	Patent No.(s)				
		<u> </u>				
	Additional numbers attached?	🗌 Yes 🛛 No				
L						

Docket No.: 65632-0173

PAGE 13/16 \* RCVD AT 9/8/2004 1:14:35 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/3 \* DNIS:8729306 \* CSID:9727183946 \* DURATION (mm-ss):04-48

2

PATENT REEL: 015769 FRAME: 0260

(JOINT INVENTORS) (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 03-1024

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration which we hereby acknowledge,

I, Craig L. Reding

residing at

289 Erie Avenue, Midland Park, NJ 07432

sell and assign to *TELESECTOR RESOURCES GROUP, INC.*, a Delaware corporation whose post office address is 1095 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10036, its successors and assigns (hereinafter "Company"), all right, title and interest in provisional Application Nos. 60/428,704, filed November 25, 2002, and 60/436,018, filed December 26, 2002, and

we,

Ziauddin Majid Shashi Neelakantan

residing (respectively) at

1222 Hidden Ridge Road, Irving, TX 75038 8241 Ranch View Drive, Irving, TX 75063

sell and assign to VERIZON DATA SERVICES INC., a Delaware corporation whose post office address is One East Telecom Parkway, Mail Code B3E, Temple Terrace, Florida 33637, its successors and assigns (hereinafter "Company"), all right, title and interest in provisional Application Nos. 60/428,704, filed November 25, 2002, and 60/436,018, filed December 26, 2002, and our invention in

## METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR NOTIFICATION OF CALL TO DEVICE

and the application for United States Patent therefor executed concurrently herewith, and all Patents which may be granted therefor, including re-examination Patents in all foreign countries, and all divisions, reissues, re-examinations, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that we have full right so to do and agree that we will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention, in the United States and all foreign countries.

	Inventor		Date
	Craig L. Reding Address 289 Erie Avenue, Midland Park, NJ 07432	!	
Witness	Sieberac	Date	1/20/03
Address	175 Araln Sdas Kanuel My		
Witness	Elizabeth Johnson	Date	11/20/03
Address	58 Underhill St. Tuckahor, NY 107	107	

Page 1 of 2

PAGE 14/16 \* RCVD AT 9/8/2004 1:14:35 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/3 \* DNIS:8729306 \* CSID:9727183946 \* DURATION (mm-ss):04-48

PATENT REEL: 015769 FRAME: 0261 Address

ъ

(JOINT INVENTORS) (Worldwide Rights) ttorney Docket No. 03-1024

		Attorney Docket N		
	Inventor Zellefind	Date 6/29/2004		
	Ziauddin Majid Address <u>1222 Hidden Ridge Road, Living, TX 75038</u>	-> 1109 CANDLEWOOD TRALL, JEVING, TX 75063		
Witness	Jingwang Ligwig	Date 11/19/2003		
Address	1413 Big Falls Dr. Flower Moun	ol, Tx 75028		
Witness	SATRA SULEMAN Salia Suleman	Date 11/19/2003		
Address 5315 N. MACARTHUR#3046, IRVING, TX 75038				
	Inventor	Date		
	Address 8241 Ranch View Drive, Irving, TX 75063			
Witness	}	Date		
Address	]			
Witness	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Date		

Page 2 of 2

PAGE 15/16 \* RCVD AT 9/8/2004 1:14:35 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/3 \* DNIS:8729306 \* CSID:9727183946 \* DURATION (mm-ss):04-48

## PATENT REEL: 015769 FRAME: 0262

**RECORDED: 09/08/2004**